
DATE DAY TIME ACTIVITY PRICE PER PERSON IN 
CZK/EUR 

LUNCH TRANSPORT 

2. 7. 2018 Monday ??? arrival 0 0 * 

3. 7. 2018 Tuesday ??? arrival 0 0 * 

4.7.2018 Wednesday 9:00a.m. Opening ceremony and 
registration 

0 Refreshment is paid by 
FIM UHK 

0 

6.7.2018 Friday 14:00 City tour and gallery visiting 60 CZK / 2,3 EUR 0 0 

7.7.2018 Saturday All day trip  PRAGUE – guided tour 500 CZK / 19,5 EUR Included in the price Included in the price-
train 

11.7.2018 Wednesday All day trip 
 

Company visit in town of Jicin – 
Microrisc/Ivona Spurná, 

Marketing Committee Chairman, 
Ivona Spurná 

ivona.spurna@iqrf.org 
 

100 CZK / 4 EURO Not included Paid by FIM UHK 

13.7.2018 Friday 14:00-18:00 Pardubice tour+castle 170 CZK / 6,6 EUR Not included  Included in price - train 

14.7.2018 Saturday All day trip Castle Hrádek u Nechanic, Lindr 
brewery 

400 CZK / 15,6 EUR Included in the price Paid by FIM UHK 

18.7.2018 Wednesday All day trip Company visit in Dvur Kralove 
and ZOO  

200 CZK / 7,8 EUR Not included Paid by FIM UHK 

20.7.2018 Friday 14:00-18:00 Town of Jaromer – military 
fortress 

200 CZK / 7,8 EUR Not included Included in the price - 
train 

21.7.2018 Saturday All day trip Karlštejn medieval castle 230 CZK / 9 EUR Not included Paid by FIM UHK 

25.7.2018 Wednesday Half day FOXCONN – Radka Svobodová, 
HR manager, Radka Svobodova 
rsvobodova@cz.foxconn.com 

 

0 Not included Paid by FIM UHK 

27.7.2018 Friday 14:00-18:00 Sport activities in Rope centre 250 CZK / 9,7 EUR Not included Included in price – local 
transport 

1.8.2018 Wednesday All day trip Company visit – SKODA AUTO, 
Ivana Andrtová, návštěvní služba, 
Ivana.Andrtova@skoda-auto.cz 

 

350 CZK / 13,6 EUR Included in price (only 
main meal) 

Paid by FIM UHK 
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3.8.2018 Friday 14:00 Closing ceremony - Náplavka 0 Refreshment is paid by 
FIM UHK 

0 

5.8.2018 Sunday ??? departure After 34 nights  * 

6.8.2018 Monday ??? departure After 34 nights  * 

    TOTAL: 95,9 EUR   

*FIM UHK  – Faculty of Informatics and Management, University of Hradec Kralove  

The price in euros may vary according to the current exchange rate, the total amount is rounded to 100 EUR. 

The account number for extracurricular activities, which are compulsory part of the Summer school schedule, will be sent to the coordinators in January 

2018. The deadline for payment is 10.6.2018. 


